
Gebiet Nord - Teilerpreisschießen 2019
Platz St.Nr Name Verein 1 2 3 Teiler

1 10 Rosenboom, Hannelore SSG Kevelaer 9,3 66,0 57,3 9,3
2 89 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim Höhscheider SV 1882 9,4 26,1 29,2 9,4
3 84 Schmidt, Lilo SC Tell Schmalbroich 14,9 19,1 30,4 14,9
4 91 Reifers-Weischet, Markus Höhscheider SV 1882 21,5 31,3 75,6 21,5
5 6 Peters, Norbert SSG Kevelaer 22,5 54,8 73,3 22,5
6 60 Franke, Andreas KKS Brünen 47,5 28,1 24,7 24,7
7 94 Paetsch, Manfred Höhscheider SV 1882 30,8 30,1 26,0 26,0
8 8 Welbers, Wilfried SSG Kevelaer 28,3 48,0 37,4 28,3
9 12 Bogers, Peter SSG Kevelaer 29,3 70,8 96,9 29,3

10 9 Koenen, Jürgen SSG Kevelaer 49,1 45,8 35,3 35,3
11 95 Schreiber, Klaus Balker SG 46,5 38,1 77,3 38,1
12 96 Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SG 44,7 55,0 88,6 44,7
13 98 Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SG 49,6 83,1 89,4 49,6
14 44 Flagge, Karl-Heinz SSG Emmerich-Rees 52,3 57,2 64,7 52,3
15 15 Rosenboom, Heinz SSG Kevelaer 59,2 60,9 86,7 59,2
16 71 Weber, Paul KKS Sonsbeck 69,0 131,0 159,1 69,0
17 1 Willems, Hendrik SSG Kevelaer 113,6 115,5 79,5 79,5
18 73 Tenhagen, Eva KKS Sonsbeck 83,3 86,3 134,3 83,3
19 14 Sarsi, Peter SSG Kevelaer 89,5 180,7 232,7 89,5
20 25 Frühauf, Detlef BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 97,4 113,2 135,0 97,4
21 68 Heinecke, Olaf KKS Sonsbeck 145,4 179,2 97,4 97,4
22 69 König, Petra KKS Sonsbeck 106,7 139,6 185,9 106,7
23 13 van Well, Willi SSG Kevelaer 129,6 113,8 158,8 113,8
24 4 Scharf, Fritz SSG Kevelaer 114,7 201,0 132,4 114,7
25 74 Gehm, Holger KKS Sonsbeck 124,8 116,1 119,3 116,1
26 70 Hendrix, Udo KKS Sonsbeck 266,7 119,7 212,8 119,7
27 75 Heinecke, Elke KKS Sonsbeck 136,1 151,5 173,8 136,1



Gebietsmeisterschaft Nord 2019 - LG Auflage
Platz St.Nr Name Verein Klasse m / w 1 2 3 Ergebnis

1 36 Brockmann, Rudi SSG Emmerich-Rees 1 m 96,4 97,8 99,1 293,3
2 37 Brockmann, Kai SSG Emmerich-Rees 1 m 95,6 93,2 93,6 282,4

1 10 Rosenboom, Hannelore SSG Kevelaer 3 w 105,3 105,8 105,3 316,4
2 41 Bott, Michaela SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 104,5 105,9 105,4 315,8
3 80 Flemming, Heike SC Tell Schmalbroich 3 w 104,0 105,0 106,0 315,0
4 47 Hoekstra, Jannie SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 104,6 105,1 103,9 313,6
5 99 Reimer, Marion Balker SG 3 w 105,7 103,9 103,7 313,3
6 77 Selbach-Böke, Kirsten PSV Essen 3 w 102,8 105,7 104,1 312,6
7 90 Hölterhoff, Andrea Höhscheider SV 1882 3 w 104,7 104,1 103,8 312,6
8 69 König, Petra KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 102,4 104,5 104,2 311,1
9 93 Detemble, Martina Höhscheider SV 1882 3 w 103,4 103,0 104,6 311,0

10 40 Saliger, Gisela SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 104,1 103,8 102,8 310,7
11 73 Tenhagen, Eva KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 103,4 100,4 104,3 308,1
12 52 Freund, Bärbel SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 102,3 101,9 102,6 306,8
13 92 Reifers, Christina Höhscheider SV 1882 3 w 100,5 102,4 102,8 305,7
14 29 Momber, Elke St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 w 101,5 98,4 101,8 301,7
15 75 Heinecke, Elke KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 98,4 98,7 100,7 297,8
16 23 Hirche, Yvonne BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 w 0,0
16 88 Schraven, Anja BSV Essen-Schönebeck 3 w 0,0
16 72 Cladder, Ute KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 0,0
16 101 Zaß, Margit Balker SG 3 w 0,0

1 39 Hülkenberg, Heiner SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 105,7 105,1 106,2 317,0
2 9 Koenen, Jürgen SSG Kevelaer 3 m 105,4 106,4 104,4 316,2
3 18 Wittek, Udo BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 3 m 104,2 105,5 106,4 316,1
4 94 Paetsch, Manfred Höhscheider SV 1882 3 m 103,9 105,8 106,2 315,9
5 6 Peters, Norbert SSG Kevelaer 3 m 104,9 106,0 104,9 315,8
6 25 Frühauf, Detlef BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 104,8 106,2 104,7 315,7
7 27 Filbrandt, Hans-Peter St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 106,5 104,7 103,8 315,0
8 74 Gehm, Holger KKS Sonsbeck 3 m 106,0 103,9 104,8 314,7
9 8 Welbers, Wilfried SSG Kevelaer 3 m 104,3 103,3 106,7 314,3

10 46 Heimann, Jürgen SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 105,3 104,4 104,3 314,0
11 44 Flagge, Karl-Heinz SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 105,0 104,3 103,9 313,2
12 42 Furtmann, Willi SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 104,3 103,9 104,8 313,0
13 89 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim Höhscheider SV 1882 3 m 103,3 106,3 103,2 312,8
14 38 Neerincx, Achim SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 102,1 104,8 105,1 312,0
15 49 Brockmann, Martin SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 104,0 105,0 102,8 311,8
16 91 Reifers-Weischet, Markus Höhscheider SV 1882 3 m 104,1 103,2 104,4 311,7
17 59 Hakvoort, Jürgen KKS Brünen 3 m 104,3 103,9 103,5 311,7
18 16 Börner, Hans-Georg BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 3 m 103,2 103,9 103,8 310,9
19 50 Robbers, Roel SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 103,7 103,9 103,1 310,7
20 82 Heuken, Ralph SC Tell Schmalbroich 3 m 105,2 103,3 101,7 310,2
21 33 Adams, Erwin St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 102,9 103,4 103,4 309,7
22 98 Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SG 3 m 101,5 104,7 103,4 309,6
23 78 Böke, Klaus PSV Essen 3 m 103,0 103,2 103,4 309,6
24 28 Horstkamp, Dieter St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 102,7 102,8 104,0 309,5
25 17 Sklenak, Wolfgang BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 3 m 103,4 103,7 102,4 309,5
26 51 Kortenhorn, Johannes SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 102,6 102,8 103,8 309,2
27 55 Hülkenberg, Michael SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 101,3 103,5 104,3 309,1
28 60 Franke, Andreas KKS Brünen 3 m 102,9 102,8 103,1 308,8
29 81 Flemming, Bernd SC Tell Schmalbroich 3 m 103,0 104,7 101,1 308,8
30 95 Schreiber, Klaus Balker SG 3 m 103,8 100,7 103,7 308,2
31 48 Hülkenberg, Rüdiger SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 101,9 104,2 101,8 307,9



Gebietsmeisterschaft Nord 2019 - LG Auflage
32 32 Lazar, Detlev St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 102,2 102,7 102,9 307,8
33 15 Rosenboom, Heinz SSG Kevelaer 3 m 101,4 104,5 101,2 307,1
34 21 Richter, Alfons BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 100,8 103,2 102,7 306,7
35 66 Walter, Wolfgang KKS Brünen 3 m 99,9 103,2 103,2 306,3
36 26 Hennes, Klauspeter BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 100,9 99,9 102,5 303,3
37 58 van Dellen, Detlef KKS Brünen 3 m 101,6 97,3 99,1 298,0
38 79 Zismer, Rainer PSV Essen 3 m 97,2 97,5 98,7 293,4
39 12 Bogers, Peter SSG Kevelaer 3 m 98,5 91,1 100,9 290,5
40 68 Heinecke, Olaf KKS Sonsbeck 3 m 95,5 95,1 94,8 285,4
41 7 Koppers, Willi SSG Kevelaer 3 m 0,0
41 24 Hirche, Sascha BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 0,0
41 31 Kranhold, Joachim St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 0,0
41 35 Kosboth, Oliver St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 0,0
41 43 van de Mötter, Armin SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 0,0
41 67 Termath, Markus KKS Brünen 3 m 0,0

1 83 Schmitz, Rita SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 w 102,4 106,1 104,3 312,8
2 84 Schmidt, Lilo SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 w 103,8 105,2 103,8 312,8
3 3 Lohmann, Wilma SSG Kevelaer 4 w 104,1 102,6 103,7 310,4
4 63 Stoll, Monika KKS Brünen 4 w 100,7 100,5 101,6 302,8
5 54 Bertram, Elke SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 w 98,9 96,0 99,8 294,7

1 1 Willems, Hendrik SSG Kevelaer 4 m 105,0 104,8 105,4 315,2
2 20 Stania, Bernhard BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 4 m 103,8 105,4 104,3 313,5
3 64 Neuenhaus, Dieter KKS Brünen 4 m 103,8 103,6 104,8 312,2
4 22 Heßhaus, Walter BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 4 m 104,5 103,6 103,0 311,1
5 100 Zaß, Herbert Balker SG 4 m 102,2 105,1 103,6 310,9
6 56 Steeg, Paul SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 101,3 103,6 104,3 309,2
7 2 Keil, Harald SSG Kevelaer 4 m 103,2 103,2 102,4 308,8
8 53 Elbers, Bruno SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 102,7 104,2 101,4 308,3
9 45 Elshoff, Hubert SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 103,5 102,9 101,5 307,9

10 4 Scharf, Fritz SSG Kevelaer 4 m 102,4 102,7 102,5 307,6
11 97 Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SG 4 m 102,0 102,9 102,5 307,4
12 71 Weber, Paul KKS Sonsbeck 4 m 104,2 100,1 102,5 306,8
13 5 Leibeling, Eckmar SSG Kevelaer 4 m 100,8 102,8 101,7 305,3
14 14 Sarsi, Peter SSG Kevelaer 4 m 101,5 101,2 102,0 304,7
15 62 Stoll, Wolfgang KKS Brünen 4 m 100,7 100,9 101,1 302,7
16 34 Neilson, Notker St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 4 m 100,7 101,0 100,5 302,2
17 19 Kelschebach, Wildfried BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 4 m 99,3 100,5 101,8 301,6
18 96 Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SG 4 m 101,3 98,0 101,5 300,8
19 13 van Well, Willi SSG Kevelaer 4 m 101,4 97,6 97,4 296,4
20 30 Schulten zur Hausen, Theo St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 4 m 98,6 99,8 97,3 295,7
21 76 Laakmann, Georg KKS Sonsbeck 4 m 96,6 99,3 98,5 294,4
22 70 Hendrix, Udo KKS Sonsbeck 4 m 98,8 96,5 96,5 291,8
23 86 Bein, Ulrich SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 m 94,8 93,4 95,3 283,5
24 11 Koenen, Karl-Heinz SSG Kevelaer 4 m 0,0
24 57 Drath, Johannes SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 0,0
24 61 Schmeer, Berhard KKS Brünen 4 m 0,0
24 65 Kahlert, Helmut KKS Brünen 4 m 0,0
24 85 Dyx, Jörg SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 m 0,0
24 87 Schraven, Uwe BSV Essen-Schönebeck 4 m 0,0
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6 Peters, Norbert 104,9 106,0 104,9 315,8 315,8
7 Koppers, Willi 0,0
8 Welbers, Wilfried 104,3 103,3 106,7 314,3
9 Koenen, Jürgen 105,4 106,4 104,4 316,2 316,2
10 Rosenboom, Hannelore 105,3 105,8 105,3 316,4 316,4

948,4

38 Neerincx, Achim 102,1 104,8 105,1 312,0
39 Hülkenberg, Heiner 105,7 105,1 106,2 317,0 317,0
40 Saliger, Gisela 104,1 103,8 102,8 310,7
41 Bott, Michaela 104,5 105,9 105,4 315,8 315,8
42 Furtmann, Willi 104,3 103,9 104,8 313,0 313,0

945,8

89 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim 103,3 106,3 103,2 312,8 312,8
90 Hölterhoff, Andrea 104,7 104,1 103,8 312,6 312,6
91 Reifers-Weischet, Markus 104,1 103,2 104,4 311,7
92 Reifers, Christina 100,5 102,4 102,8 305,7
94 Paetsch, Manfred 103,9 105,8 106,2 315,9 315,9

941,3

43 van de Mötter, Armin 0,0
44 Flagge, Karl-Heinz 105,0 104,3 103,9 313,2 313,2
45 Elshoff, Hubert 103,5 102,9 101,5 307,9
46 Heimann, Jürgen 105,3 104,4 104,3 314,0 314,0
47 Hoekstra, Jannie 104,6 105,1 103,9 313,6 313,6

940,8

80 Flemming, Heike 104,0 105,0 106,0 315,0 315,0
81 Flemming, Bernd 103,0 104,7 101,1 308,8
82 Heuken, Ralph 105,2 103,3 101,7 310,2
83 Schmitz, Rita 102,4 106,1 104,3 312,8 312,8
84 Schmidt, Lilo 103,8 105,2 103,8 312,8 312,8

940,6

1
SSG Kevelaer II

2
SSG Emmerich-Rees I

3
Höhscheider SV 1882 I

4
SSG Emmerich-Rees II

5
SC Tell Schmalbroich I
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16 Börner, Hans-Georg 103,2 103,9 103,8 310,9 310,9
17 Sklenak, Wolfgang 103,4 103,7 102,4 309,5
18 Wittek, Udo 104,2 105,5 106,4 316,1 316,1
19 Kelschebach, Wildfried 99,3 100,5 101,8 301,6
20 Stania, Bernhard 103,8 105,4 104,3 313,5 313,5

940,5

1 Willems, Hendrik 105,0 104,8 105,4 315,2 315,2
2 Keil, Harald 103,2 103,2 102,4 308,8 308,8
3 Lohmann, Wilma 104,1 102,6 103,7 310,4 310,4
4 Scharf, Fritz 102,4 102,7 102,5 307,6
5 Leibeling, Eckmar 100,8 102,8 101,7 305,3

934,4

69 König, Petra 102,4 104,5 104,2 311,1 311,1
71 Weber, Paul 104,2 100,1 102,5 306,8
72 Cladder, Ute 0,0
73 Tenhagen, Eva 103,4 100,4 104,3 308,1 308,1
74 Gehm, Holger 106,0 103,9 104,8 314,7 314,7

933,9

21 Richter, Alfons 100,8 103,2 102,7 306,7 306,7
22 Heßhaus, Walter 104,5 103,6 103,0 311,1 311,1
23 Hirche, Yvonne 0,0
24 Hirche, Sascha 0,0
25 Frühauf, Detlef 104,8 106,2 104,7 315,7 315,7

933,5

48 Hülkenberg, Rüdiger 101,9 104,2 101,8 307,9
49 Brockmann, Martin 104,0 105,0 102,8 311,8 311,8
50 Robbers, Roel 103,7 103,9 103,1 310,7 310,7
55 Hülkenberg, Michael 101,3 103,5 104,3 309,1 309,1
57 Drath, Johannes 0,0

931,6

6
BSV Bottrop-Vonderort I

7
SSG Kevelaer I

8
KKS Sonsbeck II

9
BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim I

10
SSG Emmerich-Rees III
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97 Pfeifer, Rolf 102,0 102,9 102,5 307,4 307,4
98 Hölterhoff, Michael 101,5 104,7 103,4 309,6 309,6
100 Zaß, Herbert 102,2 105,1 103,6 310,9 310,9

0,0
0,0

927,9

51 Kortenhorn, Johannes 102,6 102,8 103,8 309,2 309,2
52 Freund, Bärbel 102,3 101,9 102,6 306,8
53 Elbers, Bruno 102,7 104,2 101,4 308,3 308,3
54 Bertram, Elke 98,9 96,0 99,8 294,7
56 Steeg, Paul 101,3 103,6 104,3 309,2 309,2

926,7

27 Filbarndt, Hans-Peter 106,5 104,7 103,8 315,0 315,0
28 Horstkamp, Dieter 102,7 102,8 104,0 309,5 309,5
29 Momber, Elke 101,5 98,4 101,8 301,7 301,7
30 Schulten zur Hausen, Theo 0,0

0,0
926,2

95 Schreiber, Klaus 103,8 100,7 103,7 308,2 308,2
96 Fürtsch, Oswald 101,3 98,0 101,5 300,8 300,8
99 Reimer, Marion 105,7 103,9 103,7 313,3 313,3

0,0
0,0

922,3

31 Kranhold, Joachim 0,0
32 Lazar, Detlev 102,2 102,7 102,9 307,8 307,8
33 Adams, Erwin 102,9 103,4 103,4 309,7 309,7
34 Neilson, Notker 100,7 101,0 100,5 302,2 302,2

0,0
919,7

11
Balker SG II

12
SSG Emmerich-Rees IV

13
St.Seb.SBr. 1420 Duisburg I

14
Balker SG I

15
St.Seb.SBr. 1420 Duisburg II
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58 van Dellen, Detlef 101,6 97,3 99,1 298,0 298,0
59 Hakvoort, Jürgen 104,3 103,9 103,5 311,7 311,7
60 Franke, Andreas 102,9 102,8 103,1 308,8 308,8

0,0
0,0

918,5

77 Selbach-Böke, Kirsten 102,8 105,7 104,1 312,6 312,6
78 Böke, Klaus 103,0 103,2 103,4 309,6 309,6
79 Zismer, Rainer 97,2 97,5 98,7 293,4 293,4

0,0
0,0

915,6

11 Koenen, Karl-Heinz 0,0
12 Bogers, Peter 98,5 91,1 100,9 290,5
13 van Well, Willi 101,4 97,6 97,4 296,4 296,4
14 Sarsi, Peter 101,5 101,2 102,0 304,7 304,7
15 Rosenboom, Heinz 101,4 104,5 101,2 307,1 307,1

908,2

68 Heinecke, Olaf 95,5 95,1 94,8 285,4
70 Hendrix, Udo 98,8 96,5 96,5 291,8 291,8
75 Heinecke, Elke 98,4 98,7 100,7 297,8 297,8
76 Laakmann, Georg 96,6 99,3 98,5 294,4 294,4

0,0
884,0

64 Neuenhaus, Dieter 103,8 103,6 104,8 312,2 312,2
65 Kahlert, Helmut 0,0 0,0
66 Walter, Wolfgang 99,9 103,2 103,2 306,3 306,3

0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0

618,5

16
KKS Brünen I

20
KKS Brünen III

17
Polizei SV Essen

18
SSG Kevelaer III

19
KKS Sonsbeck I
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61 Schmeer, Bernhard 0,0 0,0
62 Stoll, Wolfgang 100,7 100,9 101,1 302,7 302,7
63 Stoll, Monika 100,7 100,5 101,6 302,8 302,8

0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0

605,5

21
KKS Brünen II
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38 Neerincx, Achim 102,1 104,8 105,1 312,0
39 Hülkenberg, Heiner 105,7 105,1 106,2 317,0
40 Saliger, Gisela 104,1 103,8 102,8 310,7
41 Bott, Michaela 104,5 105,9 105,4 315,8

1255,5

42 Furtmann, Willi 104,3 103,9 104,8 313,0
46 Heimann, Jürgen 105,3 104,4 104,3 314,0
47 Hoekstra, Jannie 104,6 105,1 103,9 313,6
52 Freund, Bärbel 102,3 101,9 102,6 306,8

1247,4

89 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim 103,3 106,3 103,2 312,8
90 Hölterhoff, Andrea 104,7 104,1 103,8 312,6
92 Reifers, Christina 100,5 102,4 102,8 305,7
94 Paetsch, Manfred 103,9 105,8 106,2 315,9

1247,0

80 Flemming, Heike 104,0 105,0 106,0 315,0
81 Flemming, Bernd 103,0 104,7 101,1 308,8
82 Heuken, Ralph 105,2 103,3 101,7 310,2
83 Schmitz, Rita 102,4 106,1 104,3 312,8

1246,8

68 Heinecke, Olaf 95,5 95,1 94,8 285,4
73 Tenhagen, Eva 103,4 100,4 104,3 308,1
75 Heinecke, Elke 98,4 98,7 100,7 297,8
76 Laakmann, Georg 96,6 99,3 98,5 294,4

1185,7

95 Schreiber, Klaus 103,8 100,7 103,7 308,2
96 Fürtsch, Oswald 101,3 98,0 101,5 300,8
99 Reimer, Marion 105,7 103,9 103,7 313,3
101 Zaß, Margit 0,0

922,3

1
SSG Emmerich-Rees I

2
SSG Emmerich-Rees II

3
Höhscheider SV 1882 I

4
SC Tell Schmalbroich I

6
Balker SG I

5
KKS Sonsbeck I
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Platz St.Nr Name Verein Klasse m / w 1 2 3 Ergebnis

1 232 Brockmann, Kai SSG Emmerich-Rees 1 m 91,9 100,2 94,9 287,0
2 231 Brockmann, Rudi SSG Emmerich-Rees 1 m 95,6 93,7 93,9 283,2

1 272 Flemming, Heike SC Tell Schmalbroich 3 w 102,4 103,5 101,2 307,1
2 289 Reimer, Marion Balker SG 3 w 101,8 100,0 104,0 305,8
3 236 Bott, Michaela SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 100,3 104,2 101,3 305,8
4 241 Hoekstra, Jannie SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 101,8 101,5 100,8 304,1
5 281 Hölterhoff, Andrea Höhscheider SV 1882 3 w 100,6 100,7 101,2 302,5
6 262 König, Petra KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 98,8 100,5 102,4 301,7
7 270 Selbach-Böke, Kirsten PSV Essen 3 w 98,7 100,4 101,5 300,6
8 235 Saliger, Gisela SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 99,9 98,2 102,3 300,4
9 266 Tenhagen, Eva KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 97,5 99,2 99,6 296,3

10 284 Detemble, Martina Höhscheider SV 1882 3 w 98,1 97,3 100,2 295,6
11 246 Freund, Bärbel SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 w 96,9 98,8 98,9 294,6
12 283 Reifers, Christina Höhscheider SV 1882 3 w 96,2 97,2 98,2 291,6
13 268 Heinecke, Elke KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 93,3 93,4 99,3 286,0
14 224 Momber, Elke St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 w 96,6 97,8 89,9 284,3
15 218 Hirche, Yvonne BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 w 0,0
15 265 Cladder, Ute KKS Sonsbeck 3 w 0,0
15 279 Schraven, Anja BSV Essen-Schönebeck 3 w 0,0
15 291 Zaß, Margit Balker SG 3 w 0,0

1 237 Furtmann, Willi SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 101,8 102,5 102,0 306,3
2 212 Sklenak, Wolfgang BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 3 m 101,8 99,9 103,5 305,2
3 285 Paetsch, Manfred Höhscheider SV 1882 3 m 101,1 101,3 102,8 305,2
4 207 Welbers, Wilfried SSG Kevelaer 3 m 102,4 101,5 101,3 305,2
5 213 Wittek, Udo BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 3 m 102,7 101,2 100,5 304,4
6 267 Gehm, Holger KKS Sonsbeck 3 m 99,4 102,0 102,7 304,1
7 274 Heuken, Ralph SC Tell Schmalbroich 3 m 100,8 101,5 101,4 303,7
8 222 Filbrandt, Hans-Peter St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 101,3 101,1 101,0 303,4
9 205 Peters, Norbert SSG Kevelaer 3 m 100,4 101,2 101,7 303,3

10 240 Heimann, Jürgen SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 100,2 101,6 101,5 303,3
11 271 Böke, Klaus PSV Essen 3 m 100,9 100,4 101,4 302,7
12 244 Robbers, Roel SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 103,4 99,3 98,9 301,6
13 282 Reifers-Weischet, Markus Höhscheider SV 1882 3 m 99,9 101,6 99,8 301,3
14 253 Hakvoort, Jürgen KKS Brünen 3 m 101,2 100,0 100,1 301,3
15 238 Flagge, Karl-Heinz SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 101,7 101,5 97,7 300,9
16 245 Kortenhorn, Johannes SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 102,9 96,2 101,0 300,1
17 273 Flemming, Bernd SC Tell Schmalbroich 3 m 98,5 102,6 98,5 299,6
18 234 Hülkenberg, Heiner SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 100,3 100,8 98,5 299,6
19 243 Brockmann, Martin SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 97,9 99,8 101,1 298,8
20 233 Neerincx, Achim SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 99,2 100,0 97,1 296,3
21 280 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim Höhscheider SV 1882 3 m 98,5 99,2 97,3 295,0
22 223 Horstkamp, Dieter St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 98,6 97,8 98,2 294,6
23 286 Schreiber, Klaus Balker SG 3 m 99,3 96,7 97,3 293,3
24 252 van Dellen, Detlef KKS Brünen 3 m 95,5 99,6 97,3 292,4
25 227 Lazar, Detlev St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 97,4 97,4 94,3 289,1
26 292 Drzisga, Frank SSC Germania Essen 3 m 96,1 95,6 97,3 289,0
27 242 Hülkenberg, Rüdiger SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 95,2 98,6 94,5 288,3
28 254 Franke, Andreas KKS Brünen 3 m 97,9 95,2 94,7 287,8
29 211 Börner, Hans-Georg BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 3 m 94,8 97,8 92,6 285,2
30 249 Hülkenberg, Michael SSG Emmerich-Rees 3 m 95,2 94,6 95,3 285,1
31 228 Adams, Erwin St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 97,9 92,2 95,0 285,1
32 220 Frühauf, Detlef BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 89,0 97,3 97,1 283,4
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33 216 Richter, Alfons BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 86,8 86,4 90,1 263,3
34 261 Heinecke, Olaf KKS Sonsbeck 3 m 83,4 88,9 83,1 255,4
35 206 Koppers, Willi SSG Kevelaer 3 m 0,0
35 219 Hirche, Sascha BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 0,0
35 221 Hennes, Klauspeter BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 3 m 0,0
35 226 Kranhold, Joachim St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 0,0
35 230 Kosboth, Oliver St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 3 m 0,0
35 260 Termath, Markus KKS Brünen 3 m 0,0

1 276 Schmidt, Lilo SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 w 101,5 100,9 96,3 298,7
2 275 Schmitz, Rita SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 w 99,8 97,4 98,9 296,1
3 257 Stoll, Monika KKS Brünen 4 w 93,5 93,3 92,9 279,7
4 248 Bertram, Elke SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 w 91,1 92,7 94,9 278,7

1 202 Keil, Harald SSG Kevelaer 4 m 100,5 102,1 99,2 301,8
2 239 Elshoff, Hubert SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 99,0 100,9 99,5 299,4
3 287 Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SG 4 m 99,9 100,8 98,7 299,4
4 203 Scharf, Fritz SSG Kevelaer 4 m 101,3 100,7 97,2 299,2
5 292 Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SG 4 m 100,2 98,3 99,3 297,8
6 215 Stania, Bernhard BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 4 m 99,9 99,4 97,7 297,0
7 201 Willems, Hendrik SSG Kevelaer 4 m 99,0 96,6 100,8 296,4
8 288 Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SG 4 m 99,3 100,3 96,8 296,4
9 217 Heßhaus, Walter BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 4 m 99,0 98,2 97,5 294,7

10 250 Steeg, Paul SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 92,4 99,6 100,8 292,8
11 214 Kelschebach, Wildfried BSV Bottrop-Vonderort 4 m 98,9 95,8 96,8 291,5
12 290 Zaß, Herbert Balker SG 4 m 95,1 100,2 93,4 288,7
13 247 Elbers, Bruno SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 94,9 96,7 97,0 288,6
14 258 Neuenhaus, Dieter KKS Brünen 4 m 96,3 92,7 98,9 287,9
15 264 Weber, Paul KKS Sonsbeck 4 m 96,2 98,2 93,2 287,6
16 229 Neilson, Notker St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 4 m 95,0 97,2 93,5 285,7
17 225 Schulten zur Hausen, Thoe St.Seb.SBr.1420 Duisburg 4 m 92,5 96,1 93,2 281,8
18 256 Stoll, Wolfgang KKS Brünen 4 m 89,7 91,8 96,5 278,0
19 263 Hendrix, Udo KKS Sonsbeck 4 m 89,0 82,2 86,6 257,8
20 204 Leibeling, Eckmar SSG Kevelaer 4 m 0,0
20 208 Koenen, Karl-Heinz SSG Kevelaer 4 m 0,0
20 209 van Well, Willi SSG Kevelaer 4 m 0,0
20 210 Sarsi, Peter SSG Kevelaer 4 m 0,0
20 251 Drath, Johannes SSG Emmerich-Rees 4 m 0,0
20 255 Schmeer, Berhard KKS Brünen 4 m 0,0
20 259 Kahlert, Helmut KKS Brünen 4 m 0,0
20 269 Laakmann, Georg KKS Sonsbeck 4 m 0,0
20 277 Dyx, Jörg SC Tell Schmalbroich 4 m 0,0
20 278 Schraven, Uwe BSV Essen-Schönebeck 4 m 0,0
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244 Robbers, Roel 103,4 99,3 98,9 301,6
237 Furtmann, Willi 101,8 102,5 102,0 306,3 306,3
236 Bott, Michaela 100,3 104,2 101,3 305,8 305,8
241 Hoekstra, Jannie 101,8 101,5 100,8 304,1 304,1
235 Saliger, Gisela 99,9 98,2 102,3 300,4

916,2

272 Flemming, Heike 102,4 103,5 101,2 307,1 307,1
273 Flemming, Bernd 98,5 102,6 98,5 299,6 299,6
274 Heuken, Ralph 100,8 101,5 101,4 303,7 303,7
275 Schmitz, Rita 99,8 97,4 98,9 296,1
276 Schmidt, Lilo 101,5 100,9 96,3 298,7

910,4

205 Peters, Norbert 100,4 101,2 101,7 303,3 303,3
201 Willems, Hendrik 99,0 96,6 100,8 296,4
207 Welbers, Wilfried 102,4 101,5 101,3 305,2 305,2
203 Scharf, Fritz 101,3 100,7 97,2 299,2
202 Keil, Harald 100,5 102,1 99,2 301,8 301,8

910,3

280 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim 98,5 99,2 97,3 295,0
281 Hölterhoff, Andrea 100,6 100,7 101,2 302,5 302,5
282 Reifers-Weischet, Markus 99,9 101,6 99,8 301,3 301,3
284 Detemble, Martina 98,1 97,3 100,2 295,6
285 Paetsch, Manfred 101,1 101,3 102,8 305,2 305,2

909,0

211 Börner, Hans-Georg 94,8 97,8 92,6 285,2
212 Sklenak, Wolfgang 101,8 99,9 103,5 305,2 305,2
213 Wittek, Udo 102,7 101,2 100,5 304,4 304,4
214 Kelschebach, Wildfried 98,9 95,8 96,8 291,5
215 Stania, Bernhard 99,9 99,4 97,7 297,0 297,0

906,6

1
SSG Emmerich-Rees II

2
SC Tell Schmalbroich I

3
SSG Kevelaer I

4
Höhscheider SV 1882 I

5
BSV Bottrop-Vonderort I
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240 Heimann, Jürgen 100,2 101,6 101,5 303,3 303,3
233 Neerincx, Achim 99,2 100,0 97,1 296,3
238 Flagge, Karl-Heinz 101,7 101,5 97,7 300,9 300,9
239 Elshoff, Hubert 99,0 100,9 99,5 299,4
234 Hülkenberg, Heiner 100,3 100,8 98,5 299,6 299,6

903,8

262 König, Petra 98,8 100,5 102,4 301,7 301,7
266 Tenhagen, Eva 97,5 99,2 99,6 296,3 296,3
264 Weber, Paul 96,2 98,2 93,2 287,6
267 Gehm, Holger 99,4 102,0 102,7 304,1 304,1

0,0
902,1

287 Fürtsch, Oswald 99,9 100,8 98,7 299,4 299,4
289 Reimer, Marion 101,8 100,0 104,0 305,8 305,8
286 Schreiber, Klaus 99,3 96,7 97,3 293,3
288 Pfeifer, Rolf 99,3 100,3 96,8 296,4 296,4
290 Zaß, Herbert 95,1 100,2 93,4 288,7

901,6

247 Elbers, Bruno 94,9 96,7 97,0 288,6
245 Kortenhorn, Johannes 102,9 96,2 101,0 300,1 300,1
243 Brockmann, Martin 97,9 99,8 101,1 298,8 298,8
246 Freund, Bärbel 96,9 98,8 98,9 294,6 294,6
248 Bertram, Elke 91,1 92,7 94,9 278,7

893,5

222 Filbarndt, Hans-Peter 101,3 101,1 101,0 303,4 303,4
223 Horstkamp, Dieter 98,6 97,8 98,2 294,6 294,6
224 Momber, Elke 96,6 97,8 89,9 284,3 284,3
225 Schulten zur Hausen, Theo 92,5 96,1 93,2 281,8

0,0
882,3

6
SSG Emmerich-Rees I

7
KKS Sonsbeck II

8
Balker SG I

9
SSG Emmerich-Rees III

10
St.Seb.SBr. 1420 Duisburg I
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252 van Dellen, Detlef 95,5 99,6 97,3 292,4 292,4
253 Hakvoort, Jürgen 101,2 100,0 100,1 301,3 301,3
254 Franke, Andreas 97,9 95,2 94,7 287,8 287,8

0,0
0,0

881,5

242 Hülkenberg, Rüdiger 95,2 98,6 94,5 288,3 288,3
249 Hülkenberg, Michael 95,2 94,6 95,3 285,1 285,1
250 Steeg, Paul 92,4 99,6 100,8 292,8 292,8
251 Drath, Johannes 0,0

0,0
866,2

226 Kranhold, Joachim 0,0
227 Lazar, Detlev 97,4 97,4 94,3 289,1 289,1
228 Adams, Erwin 97,9 92,2 95,0 285,1 285,1
229 Neilson, Notker 95,0 97,2 93,5 285,7 285,7

0,0
859,9

216 Richter, Alfons 86,8 86,4 90,1 263,3 263,3
217 Heßhaus, Walter 99,0 98,2 97,5 294,7 294,7
218 Hirche, Yvonne 0,0
219 Hirche, Sascha 0,0
220 Frühauf, Detlef 89,0 97,3 97,1 283,4 283,4

841,4

261 Heinecke, Olaf 83,4 88,9 83,1 255,4 255,4
265 Cladde, Ute 0,0
268 Heinecke, Elke 93,3 93,4 99,3 286,0 286,0
263 Hendrix, Udo 89,0 82,2 86,6 257,8 257,8

0,0
799,2

11
KKS Brünen I

12
SSG Emmerich-Rees IV

13
St.Seb.SBr. 1420 Duisburg II

14
BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim I

15
KKS Sonsbeck I
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255 Schmeer, Bernhard 0,0 0,0
256 Stoll, Wolfgang 89,7 91,8 96,5 278,0 278,0
257 Stoll, Monika 93,5 93,3 92,9 279,7 279,7

0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0

557,7

16
KKS Brünen II
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240 Heimann, Jürgen 100,2 101,6 101,5 303,3
233 Neerincx, Achim 99,2 100,0 97,1 296,3
236 Bott, Michaela 100,3 104,2 101,3 305,8
241 Hoekstra, Jannie 101,8 101,5 100,8 304,1

1209,5

272 Flemming, Heike 102,4 103,5 101,2 307,1
273 Flemming, Bernd 98,5 102,6 98,5 299,6
274 Heuken, Ralph 100,8 101,5 101,4 303,7
275 Schmitz, Rita 99,8 97,4 98,9 296,1

1206,5

280 Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim 98,5 99,2 97,3 295,0
281 Hölterhoff, Andrea 100,6 100,7 101,2 302,5
284 Detemble, Martina 98,1 97,3 100,2 295,6
285 Paetsch, Manfred 101,1 101,3 102,8 305,2

1198,3

238 Flagge, Karl-Heinz 101,7 101,5 97,7 300,9
234 Hülkenberg, Heiner 100,3 100,8 98,5 299,6
246 Freund, Bärbel 96,9 98,8 98,9 294,6
235 Saliger, Gisela 99,9 98,2 102,3 300,4

1195,5

261 Heinecke, Olaf 83,4 88,9 83,1 255,4
262 König, Petra 98,8 100,5 102,4 301,7
266 Tenhagen, Eva 97,5 99,2 99,6 296,3
267 Gehm, Holger 99,4 102,0 102,7 304,1

1157,5

287 Fürtsch, Oswald 99,9 100,8 98,7 299,4
288 Pfeifer, Rolf 99,3 100,3 96,8 296,4
289 Reimer, Marion 101,8 100,0 104,0 305,8
291 Zaß, Margit 0,0

901,6

1
SSG Emmerich-Rees I

2
SC Tell Schmalbroich I

3
Höhscheider SV 1882 I

4
SSG Emmerich-Rees II

5
KKS Sonsbeck I

6
Balker SG I
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